JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

February 20, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 28B, 29A, 30A

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Children, Adults and

Families Child Welfare Programs — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 28B
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Children, Adults and Families Child Welfare
Programs.
011 Rep. Kotek
013 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
017 Rep. Kotek
019 Ramona Foley, Assistant
Director, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human
Services
024 Elyssa Tran, Budget
Administrator, Finance
and Policy Analysis,
Department of Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services
031 Chair Carter
034 Ms. Tran
040 Rep. Kotek
042 Ms. Foley
107 Chair Carter
143 Ms. Foley
166 Chair Carter
170 Ms. Foley



180
189
193
197

213
215
270
278
284
293
303
305
317
325
354
365
400
421
Tape 29A

001
015

032
078
098
099
107
123
170
180
194
207
219
221
222
225
230
243
244

Rep. Kotek
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter

Kevin George, Manager,
Office of Foster Care,
Safety and Permanency
for Children, Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of

Human Services
Chair Carter

Mr. George
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Rep. Garrard
Mr. George
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. George

Mr. George
Sen Gordly

Ms. Foley
Mr. George
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley
Rep. Kotek
Mr. George
Rep. Kotek
Mr. George
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Chair Carter

Sen. Bates

Continues his response to Rep. Nathanson.



261
267
271
278
305
325

Tape 30A

001
026

027

039
040
044
054
056
087
088
117
181
184
194
248
253
261
273
286
296
305

Ms. Foley

Sen. Bates

Ms. Foley

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Foley

Steve Allanketner

Mr. Allanketner
Chair Carter

Lori Schiedler, foster
parent

Chair Carter
Ms. Schiedler
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Schiedler
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Schiedler
Annie Zander
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Zander
Nicole Dobbins
Chair Carter
Rep. Boone
Ms. Dobbins
Chair Carter
Mr. George
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter

Client and Partner Panel Discussion: Lori Schiedler, Steve
Allanketner, Annie Zander, and Nicole Dobbins

Continues his testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:36 p.m.



