## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 20, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 28B, 29A, 30A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	Rep. Morgan
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Children, Adults and Families Child Welfare Programs – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 28B		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Children, Adults and Families Child Welfare Programs.
011	Rep. Kotek	
013	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Rep. Kotek	
019	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
024	Elyssa Tran, Budget Administrator, Finance and Policy Analysis, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
031	Chair Carter	
034	Ms. Tran	
040	Rep. Kotek	
042	Ms. Foley	
107	Chair Carter	
143	Ms. Foley	
166	Chair Carter	
170	Ms. Foley	

180	Rep. Kotek	
189	Ms. Foley	
193	Chair Carter	
197	Kevin George, Manager, Office of Foster Care, Safety and Permanency for Children, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
213	Chair Carter	
215	Mr. George	
270	Chair Carter	
278	Mr. George	
284	Chair Carter	
293	Mr. George	
303	Chair Carter	
305	Mr. George	
317	Chair Carter	
325	Mr. George	
354	Rep. Garrard	
365	Mr. George	
400	Rep. Nathanson	
421	Mr. George	
Tape 29A		
001	Mr. George	Continues his response to Rep. Nathanson.
015	Sen Gordly	
032	Ms. Foley	
078	Mr. George	
098	Sen. Morrisette	
099	Ms. Foley	
107	Rep. Kotek	
123	Mr. George	
170	Rep. Kotek	
180	Mr. George	
194	Rep. Kotek	
207	Chair Carter	
219	Ms. Foley	
221	Chair Carter	
222	Ms. Foley	
225	Chair Carter	
230	Mr. George	
243	Chair Carter	
244	Sen. Bates	

261	Ms. Foley	
267	Sen. Bates	
271	Ms. Foley	
278	Sen. Westlund	
305	Ms. Foley	
325	Steve Allanketner	Client and Partner Panel Discussion: Lori Schiedler, Steve Allanketner, Annie Zander, and Nicole Dobbins

## Tape 30A

001	Mr. Allanketner	Continues his testimony.
026	Chair Carter	
027	Lori Schiedler, foster parent	
039	Chair Carter	
040	Ms. Schiedler	
044	Sen. Westlund	
054	Rep. Kotek	
056	Ms. Schiedler	
087	Rep. Kotek	
088	Ms. Schiedler	
117	Annie Zander	
181	Rep. Kotek	
184	Ms. Zander	
194	Nicole Dobbins	
248	Chair Carter	
253	Rep. Boone	
261	Ms. Dobbins	
273	Chair Carter	
286	Mr. George	
296	Rep. Kotek	
305	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:36 p.m.